Attestation Statements

<u>2023/3/6</u>

TO: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for 2A2B5-SXS-X11

Dongguan Space Key Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd, the undersigned, hereby authorize **VISHTEC LLC** to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process, **Dongguan Space Key Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd** accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

VISHTEC LLC accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process.

This agreement is valid until 03/06/2025 Applicant Information: Company name: Dongguan Space Key Electronic Technology Co .,Ltd Contact Name: Dean Guo Address: JINHUI BUILDING HUAIBEI STREET,HUMEN TOWN,DONG GUAN, CHINA Telephone No: 13823168774 Email: <u>Dean@dl-cert.com</u>

Dean Guo

Signature [name]Dean Guo

U.S. Agent Information:

Company Name: VISHTEC LLC Address: 9888 W Belleview Ave Ste 2142 Denver CO 80123 FRN: 0033407131 Contact Name: Alan Graham Telephone No: (571) 400 7350 Email: Alan.graham@vish-tec.com

For and on behalf of VISHTEC LLC Man Dista Authorized Signature(s)

Signature [name]